NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

Posted June 24, 2021

A public meeting of the Denham Springs City Council will be held as follows:

DATE: June 28, 2021 **TIME:** 6:00 p.m.

PLACE: Court Room, Municipal Building, 116 N. Range Ave., Denham Springs, LA

AGENDA: Call to Order Invocation

Pledge of Allegiance

Roll Call

**Pursuant to La. R.S. 42:14(D) public comment or input shall be allowed at any time prior to a vote on any agenda item

#	TOPICS	NOTES
1.	Approve minutes of the June 8, 2021 City Council Meeting.	
3.	Authorize a public hearing for a Special Use Permit (SUP-107-21) for a Town Home Development on Martin Luther King, Jr. Drive and Pete's Highway; to be held on July 26, 2012 at 6:00 p.m. on the Court Room of the Municipal Building, 116 N. Range Ave., Denham Springs. Authorize a public hearing for a Special Use Permit (SUP-108-	
	21) for a Town Home Development on Tate Road across from 218 Tate Rd.; to be held on July 26, 2012 at 6:00 p.m. on the Court Room of the Municipal Building, 116 N. Range Ave., Denham Springs.	
4.	Authorize the surplus of Gas Unit #531.	
5.	Approve the Benecom/Edge Communications proposal for phone service.	
6.	Approve Payment Application No. 8 in the amount of \$55,818.81 to Plus One Construction, LLC for the Animal Shelter Project.	
7.	Approve Payment Application No. 16 in the amount of \$145,106.90 to Sienna Construction LLC for the City Hall Renovation Project.	
8.	Approve Change Order No. 1 in the increased amount of \$64,978.07 and increased time amount of 84 days to Wharton-Smith, Inc. for the Water Wells Rehab. Project.	
9.	Adopt a Resolution for a Cooperative Endeavor Agreement with Livingston Parish School Board for School Resource Officers.	
10.	Approve Fire Dept. property (buildings), vehicles, portable fire equipment insurance for the Fiscal Year July 1, 2021 - June 30, 2022.	
11.	Approve City automobile liability and property damage insurance for the Fiscal Year July 1, 2021 - June 30, 2022.	
12.	Approve City General Liability for the Fiscal Year July 1, 2021 - June 30, 2022.	

12	Annuary I am Enforcement Officers I inhility for the Figor	
13.	Approve Law Enforcement Officers Liability for the Fiscal Year July 1, 2021 - June 30, 2022.	
14.	Approve Public Officials Liability for the Fiscal Year July 1, 2021 - June 30, 2022.	
15.	Approve City buildings and equipment insurance for the Fiscal Year July 1, 2021 - June 30, 2022.	
16.	Approve Wastewater Treatment Plant equipment Approve City general liability for the Fiscal Year July 1, 2021 - June 30, 2022.	
17.	Approve Crime Policy insurance for the Fiscal Year July 1, 2021 - June 30, 2022.	
18.	Approve Cyber Liability insurance for the Fiscal Year July 1, 2021 - June 30, 2022.	
19.	Hold a public hearing for An Ordinance Amending a Consolidated Operating Budget of Revenues and Expenditures for the Fiscal Year Beginning July 1, 2020 and Ending June 30, 2021.	
20.	Adopt An Ordinance Amending a Consolidated Operating Budget of Revenues and Expenditures for the Fiscal Year Beginning July 1, 2020 and Ending June 30, 2021.	
21.	Hold a public hearing for An Ordinance Adopting a Consolidated Operating Budget of Revenues and Expenditures for the Fiscal Year Beginning July 1, 2021 and Ending June 30, 2022.	
22.	Adopt for An Ordinance Adopting a Consolidated Operating Budget of Revenues and Expenditures for the Fiscal Year Beginning July 1, 2021 and Ending June 30, 2022.	

Joan LeBlanc, City Clerk City of Denham Springs P.O. Box 1629 Denham Springs, LA 70727-1629

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact Joan LeBlanc (225) 665-8121, describing the assistance that is necessary.